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E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Secured Assets under the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) and Mortgagor (s) in particular that the below described immovable / movable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor 
Banks namely Punjab National Bank; erstwhile United Bank of India and erstwhile Oriental Bank of Commerce and the constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the 
respective secured creditor Banks, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to these above named secured 
creditor banks from the respective Borrower(s), Mortgagor(s) and Guarantor(s). The Reserve price and the earnest money deposit is mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF 

SECURED ASSETS 

UNDER SARFAESI ACT

Mumbai Western Circle SASTRA,     
PNB, Pragati Towers, 3rd Floor,Plot no C-9, G-Block, Bandra 

Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400 051. 
Email : cs4444@pnb.co.in

Together for the better

Sr.
No.

Name of the Branch

Name of the Account

Name & addresses of the  Borrower(s) / 

Mortgagor(s) / Guarantors  Account

Description of the Immovable Properties  
Mortgaged

Name of Mortgagor /Owner of property

A) Date of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) 
of SARFESI ACT 2002

B) Outstanding Amount as on NPA 
date

C) Possession Date u/s 13(2) of 
SARFESI ACT 2002

D) Nature of Possession 
Symbolic/ Physical/ Constructive 

A) Reserve Price (Rs. 
In Lacs)

B) EMD (to be 
deposited MSTC 

wallet before Auction 
Date)

C) Bid Increase 
Amount

Details of the encumbrances 
known to the secured creditors

Name & No. of the contact 
person

Date / Time of 
E-Auction

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr Pundlik Devaram Thakre
Flat No 402,4th floor, J-Wing, Vastu Vatika 
E,F,G,H,I J CHSL, Lodha Garden 2, Near 
Hanuman Mandir / Agarwal College, Gandhari 
Road , Kalyan, Thane-421306.

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr Shamir Rahim Khan
Flat No 201, 2nd Floor, B-Wing, Jay Saraswati 
CHSL Ever Shine Enclave, Old Survey no 
496, New Survey No 105, Village- Bhayander 
Mira road East, Thane-401107

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr Ghanshyam Ramkishor Sharma 
Flat No  401, B- Wing, Shree Ganesh 
Residency CHSL, New Golden Nest Road, 
Indralok -2 ,Mira Road East , Thane  401107

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
SANDEEP DARSHANSINGH NAZRA
Flat No  003, Ground Floor, Bldg No 19, 
Poonam Sargam CHSL, Shanti Vidya Nagari 
,Survey No  82, Ghodbunder Road Mira Road 
East Thane 401107

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr  Shridhar Abhimanyu Alat,
Flat No 603, 6th Floor, C-Wing Versova 
Mangela Machchimar Samaj Sarvodaya 
CHSL, S.No 161, Plot No 9-10, Versova Link 
Road, Andheri West, Mumbai -400 061.

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr Narendra Namdeo Patil,
Flat No  203, 2nd Floor, B- Wing, Building No  
2, Balkum CHSL, Ashok Nagar, Thane West.  
400608.

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr Pramod Mahendra Chourasia,
Akshay Punjab Caterers, Shop No  59,  S.S 
Nagar  Near Sindhi Gurudwara,  GTB Nagar, 
Mumbai 400037.

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr. Vinod D Pawar,
Flat No. 405, 4th Floor, Sadiya Blossom 
CHSL, Plot No. 177, Sector-2, Taloja 
Panchanand, Taluka Panvel-Raigad-401208

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Mr Laxman Tamanna Kunchikorve
Mrs Laxmi Laxman Kunchikorve
Mrs Anupama Shatru Kunchikorve
Mr Ravi Kunchikorve
Mr Shatru Tammana  Kunchikorve
MR Kunal  Kunchikorve
Flat No 1401, 14th Floor, Ganesh Niwas Plot 
No 11, Sion Maturnga Estate, Sion East, 
Mumbai -400022

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
Ms Priya Suresh Raj,
Flat No  306, 3rd Floor C – Wing, Seven 
Eleven Residency Laxmi Park Navghar 
Bhayandar East, Thane 401105

CIRCLE SASTRA MUMBAI WESTERN
M/s Oceanmint Multitrading Pvt. Ltd.
Shop No. 92, Shagun Arcade, Gen. A.K. 
Vaidya Marg, Goregaon East-400063.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting 
of Equitable mortgage of Flat No 402, 4th Floor, J-
Wing, Vastu Vatika E,F,G,H,I J CHSL,Lodha 
Garden 2, Near Hanuman Mandir / Agarwal 
College,Gandhari Road , Kalyan, Thane-421306
Adm area 570sq.ft.(52.97sq.mt.) builtup area

All that part and parcel of the property consisting 
of Equitable mortgage of Flat No 201,2nd Floor, 
B-Wing, Jay Saraswati CHSL ,Ever Shine 
Enclave, Old Survey no 496, New Survey No 
105, Village- Bhayander Mira road East, N H 
School, Thane-401107.Adm 502 Sq. ft. Carpet 
area in the name of Mr Shamir Rahim Khan

Flat No 703 & 703A,  7th Floor, Bldg No  3, 
Gaurav Excellency, Near GCC, Mira Road East 
Thane 401107( Admeasuring  871.00 sq.ft built 
up area in the name of  Ghanshyam R Sharma & 
Mrs Sangita Sharma. (Admeasuring  871 sq.ft 
built up)

Flat No 003, Ground Floor, Building No  19, 
Poonam Sargam CHSL, Shanti Vidya Nagari 
,Survey No  82, Ghodbunder Road Mira Road 
East Thane 401107.  Area Admeasuring  269  
sq.ft  in the name of  Late Mr Sandeep 
Darshansingh Nazra.

Flat No 603, 6th Floor, C-Wing Versova Mangela 
Machchimar Samaj Sarvodaya CHSL, S.No 161, 
Plot No 9-10, Versova Link Road, Andheri West, 
Mumbai -400 061.
Admn. Area 390 sq.ft.(Built-up) in the name of Mr 
Shridhar Abhimanyu Alat. 

Flat No 203, 2nd Floor, B-Wing , Building No 2, 
Balkum CHSL, Ashok Nagar, Thane West -400 
608.
Adm area Built up area 762.20sq ft.(70.81 sq. mt)

Flat No 202, 2nd Floor, Sana Apartment, Near 
Vangani Station, Vangani East, Taluka  
Ambernath, Dist Thane 421501.
Admn area 475 sq. ft. carpet Area

Flat No. 405, 4th Floor, Sadiya Blossom 
CHSL,P lo t  No .  177 ,  Sec to r -2 ,Ta lo ja  
Panchanand,Taluka Panvel Navi Mumbai-
Raigad-401208.
Area admn 28.50 sq.mts in the Name Mr. Vinod D 
Pawar and Mr. Dilip Sarjevrao Pawar

Flat No 1401, 14th Floor, Ganesh Niwas Building  
Plot No 11, Sion Maturnga Estate, Sion East, 
Mumbai -400022, Area admn 56.95 sq.meter 
carpet 2BHK  with one car parking in the name of 
Mr Laxman Tamanna Kunchikorve
Mrs Laxmi Laxman Kunchikorve
Mrs Anupama Shatru Kunchikorve
Mr Ravi Kunchikorve
Mr Shatru Tammana  Kunchikorve
MR Kunal  Kunchikorve

Flat No  306, 3rd Floor C-  Wing  Seven Eleven 
Residency, Laxmi Park, Navghar Bhayandar 
East Thane  401105 . Area admn  720  sq. ft built 
up in the name of Ms Priya Raj

Shop No T-5047, 3rd Floor, Rustomjee Eaze 
Zone, Laxmi Singh Complex, Malad West, 
Mumbai – 400064. Admeasuring 188 sq.ft. carpet 
area in the name of Mrs. Devimani Mukesh 
Bhansali & Mr. Mukesh Jethabhai Bhanushali.

A) 10-02-2023
B) Rs 31,92,262.88/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 17-05-2023
D) Symbolic

A) 11-07-2023
B) Rs 44,76,460.72/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 26-10-2023
D) Symbolic

A)  02-11-2018
B) Rs 42,04,725.58/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 22-04-2019
D) Symbolic

A) 01-06-2023
B) Rs 19,58,555.00/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 21-08-2023
D) Symbolic

A) 06-05-2021
B) Rs 78,19,908.00/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 27-07-2021
D) Symbolic

A) 20-04-2021
B) Rs14,47,257.45/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 25-06-2021
D) Symbolic

A) 27-11-2027
B) Rs 10,58,229.00/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 24-05-2018
D) Symbolic

A) 04-08-2023
B) Rs 14,19,885.45/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 01-11-2023
D) Symbolic

A) 18-05-2023
B) Rs 2,22,36,116.00/-   plus interest 
and charges since date of NPA.
C) 02-08-2023
D) Symbolic

A) 11-06-2021
B) Rs 23,71,416.86/- plus interest and 
charges since date of NPA.
C) 06-09-2021
D) Symbolic

A) 15-07-2016
B) Rs 1,30,17,293.88/- plus interest 
and charges since date of NPA.
C) 17-06-2019
D) Physical

A) Rs 38,50,000/-
B) Rs,3,85,000/-
C) Rs 5,000/-

A) Rs 50,00,000/-
B) Rs,5,00,000/-
C) Rs 5,000/-

A) Rs 69,00,000/-
B) Rs,6,90,000/-
C) Rs 5,000/-

A) Rs24,00,000/- 
B) Rs,2,40,000/-
C) Rs5,000/-

A) Rs 81,00,000/-
B) Rs,8,10,000/-
C) Rs 5,000/-

A) Rs 55,60,000/-
B) Rs,5,56,000/-
C) Rs 5,000/-

A) Rs 18,10,000/-
B) Rs,1,81,000/-
C) Rs 5,000/-

A) Rs 25,00,000/-
B) Rs,2,50,000/-
C) Rs 5,000/-

A) Rs 2,70,00,000/-
B) Rs 27,00,000/-
C) Rs10,000/-

A) Rs 62,50,000/-
B) Rs 6,25,000/-
C) Rs5,000/-

A) Rs 46,30,000/-
B) Rs 4,63,000/-
C) Rs5,000/-

Any unpaid society maintenance 
dues,unpaid utility bills etc. 

Anyother
Encumbrances not known to 

Authoriesed Officer

Any unpaid society maintenance 
dues,unpaid utility bills etc. 

Anyother
Encumbrances not known to 

Authoriesed Officer

Any unpaid society maintenance 
dues,unpaid utility bills etc. 

Anyother
Encumbrances not known to 

Authoriesed Officer

society maintenance dues,unpaid 
utility bills etc. Anyother

Encumbrances not known to 
Authoriesed Officer

society maintenance dues,unpaid 
utility bills etc. Anyother

Encumbrances not known to 
Authoriesed Officer

society maintenance dues,unpaid 
utility bills etc. Anyother

Encumbrances not known to 
Authoriesed Officer

Any unpaid society maintenance 
dues,unpaid utility bills etc. 

Anyother
Encumbrances not known to 

Authoriesed Officer

society maintenance dues,unpaid 
utility bills etc. Anyother

Encumbrances not known to 
Authoriesed Officer

society maintenance dues,unpaid 
utility bills etc. Anyother

Encumbrances not known to 
Authoriesed Officer

society maintenance dues,unpaid 
utility bills etc. Anyother

Encumbrances not known to 
Authoriesed Officer

society maintenance dues,unpaid 
utility bills etc. Anyother

Encumbrances not known to 
Authoriesed Officer

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

Mobile
9935189143
9903085950
9920267874

27-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

27-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

10-01-2025

11:00am to 
04:00pm

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions.

1) The properties are being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER  THERE IS BASIS”

2) The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer , but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, 

misstatement or omission in this proclamation.

3) The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform at the Website baanknet.com/ on (as per date mentioned in above) @ 11:00 AM TO 04:00 PM.

4)  For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer – baanknet.com/ & www.pnbindia.in

5) Any Unpaid Society Due, Maintenance or other charges not known to authorized officer.

6) Name of Contact Persons: Satyendra Mishra: 9903085950, Sunil Kumar : 9935189143,Kiran Shingade: 9920267874

Date: 24.12.2024 
Place: Mumbai 

Sd/- 
Authorised Officer, 

Punjab National Bank
Secured Creditor 

Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. 
Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED,  Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off Pokhran Road No.2, Behind 

TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.

E-Auction Notice of 30 days for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 
Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower and/ Co- Borrower, or their legal heirs/representatives 
(Borrowers) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (TCHFL), the Possession of which has been taken by 
the Authorised Officer of TCHFL, will be sold on 28-01-2025 on “As is where is” & “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” and without any recourse basis” for 
recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned Borrower and Co-Borrowers. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. Notice 
is hereby given that, in the absence of any postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2.00 P.M. on 
the said 28-01-2025. The sealed envelope containing Demand Draft of EMD for participating in E- Auction shall be submitted to the Authorised Officer of the 
TCHFL on or before 27-01-2025 till 5.00 PM at Branch address TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, Building “A“ 4th 
Floor, Off Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.
The sale of the Secured Asset/ Immovable Property will be on “as is where condition is” as per brief particulars described herein below ;

Description of the Immovable Property:   All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 306, admeasuring about 34.33 Sq. Mtrs Carpet Area On the 3rd Floor, C-Wing, 
in  Brooklyn Park, Phase-IV, of Brooklyn Park, Village Dingre, Taluka Vasai, Virar (West), Palghar District, Maharashtra- 401303.

Description of the Immovable Property:   All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 304, on the Third Floor, admeasuring 27.70 Sq. Mtrs. (Carpet Area) in A-Wing, 
in the Building known as “Unique Avenue 210” constructed on NA Land bearing Old Survey No. 201 and 210 admeasuring 2005 Sq. Mtrs lying, being and situated 
at Village Nilemore, Taluka Vasai, District Palghar, within the area of Sub Registrar of Vasai I to VI.

Description of the Immovable Property:   All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. A/001 of built Up Area admeasuring 495 Sq. Ft. and Flat No. A/002 of Built Up 
Area admeasuring 370 Sq. Ft., in aggregate admeasuring 865 Sq. Ft., (Built Up Area) (Which is inclusive of the area of the balconies) i.e. 80.39Sq. mtrs on the 
ground floor, in the building known as “Om Veena Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd”, in the society known as Om Veen CHS Ltd., constructed on NA Land bearing new Survey 
No. 15, Hissa No. 5, admeasuring 931.84 Sq. Mtrs., respectively, lying, being and situated at Village Samel, Taluka Vasai and District Palghar, and within the area 
of Sub-registrar of Vasai.

Description of the Immovable Property:   All that piece and parcel of the 
Schedule – A  All those piece and parcel of land bearing Survey No. 226, Hissa No. 3(Part), admeasuring 915.12 Square Meters assessed at Rs. 76.00 Paise, 
lying being and situated at village Naringi, Taluka Vasai, District Thane, within the area of Sub-Registrar at Vasai No. II (Virar).
Schedule – B  Shop No. 12, on the Ground Floor, admeasuring 392 Square Feet (Super Built up area) i.e. 36.43 Sq. Meters area, in the building known as 
“Sumangal Apartment” constructed on land bearing Survey No. 226, Hissa No. 3 (Part), admeasuring 915.12 Square Meters, lying, being and situated at Village 
Naringi, Taluka Vasai, District Thane, within the area of Sub-Registrar at Vasai No. II (Virar).

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

(Under Rule 8(6) read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

Sr.
No

1

2

4

3

Loan A/c. 
No 

TCHIN06870
001000946 

21 & 
TCHHL0687
0001000940

15

TCHIN06830
0010014413

2 & 
TCHHL0683
0001001421

72

TCHHF0683
0001002211

65 & 
TCHIN06830
0010022783

0

9937602

Name of Borrower(s) / Co-
borrower(s)Legal Heir(s) / 

Legal Representative/ 
Guarantor(s) 

Mr. KANCHAN 
CHANDRAKANT JHA

Mrs. NIVINA  
CHANDRAKANT JHA

Mr. Dhanjay Shahu
Mrs. SANITRA DEVI

Mrs. SWAPNIL SAHADEO 
NEWALKAR

Mrs. VRUSHALI SAHADEO 
NEWALKAR,

MR. DEVENDRA 
SHASHIKANT PATIL

MRS. PRITI DEVENDRA 
PATIL

Amount as per Demand Notice

Rs. 1889091/- is due and payable by 
you under loan account No 
TCHHL0687000100094015  and an 
amount of Rs. 104616/- is due and 
payable by you under loan account 
No TCHIN0687000100094621 
totaling to Rs.  1993707/- (Rupees 
Nineteen Lakh Ninety Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seven  
Only)

Rs. 2335179/- (Rupees Twenty 
Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand 
One Hundred Seventy Nine Only) is 
due and payable by you under 
A g r e e m e n t  n o .  
TCHHL0683000100142172 and an 
amount of Rs. 250253/- (Rupees 
Two Lakh Fifty  Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Three  Only) is due 
and payable by you under  
A g r e e m e n t  n o .  
TCHIN0683000100144132 totalling 
to Rs. 2585432/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Lakh Eighty Five Thousand 
Four Hundred Thirty Two  Only)

Rs. 34,28,122/- (Rupees Thirty Four 
Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand  One 
Hundred and Twenty Two Only) is 
due and payable by you under 
A g r e e m e n t  n o .  
TCHHF0683000100221165 and an 
amount of Rs. 2,49,286/- (Rupees  
Two Lakh Forty Nine Thousand  Two 
Hundred and Eighty Six Only) is due 
and payable by you under  
A g r e e m e n t  n o .  
TCHIN0683000100227830 and 
Totalling to Rs. 36,77,408/- (Rupees 
Thirty Six Lakh Seventy Seven 
Thousand  Four Hundred and Eight 
Only)

Rs. 8,78,569/- (Rupees  Eight Lakh 
Seventy Eight Thousand  Five 
Hundred Sixty Nine Only)

-----------------
15-11-2023

-----------------
09-05-2024

-----------------
07-06-2024

-----------------
15-05-2024

Reserve 
Price

Rs.  
28,25,400/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Eight 
Lakh Twenty 

Five 
Thousand  

Four Hundred  
Only)

Rs.  
30,24,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty 
Lakh Twenty 

Four 
Thousand  

Only)

Rs.  
44,69,300/- 

(Rupees Forty 
Four Lakh 
Sixty Nine 
Thousand  

Three 
Hundred  

Only)

Rs.  
26,94,500/- 

(Rupees 
Twenty Six 
Lakh Ninety 

Four 
Thousand  

Five Hundred  
Only)

Earnest 
Money

Type of 
possession 

O/s as on 
17-12-2024

Rs.  2,82,540  
/- (Rupees  
Two Lakh 

Eighty Two 
Thousand  

Five Hundred 
Forty Only)

Rs.  
3,02,400/- 
(Rupees  

Three Lakh  
Two 

Thousand  
Four Hundred  

Only)

Rs.  
4,46,930/- 

(Rupees  Four 
Lakh Forty Six 

Thousand  
Nine Hundred 
Thirty Only)

Rs.  
2,69,450/- 

(Rupees  Two 
Lakh Sixty 

Nine 
Thousand  

Four Hundred 
Fifty Only)

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Rs.119037/- ( Rupees  One 
Lakh Nineteen Thousand 
Thirty Seven Only) is due 
and payable by you under 

Agreement no. 
TCHIN0687000100094621 

and an amount of 
Rs.2138194/- ( Rupees 
Twenty One Lakh Thirty 
Eight Thousand  One 

Hundred Ninety Four Only) 
is due and payable by you 

under Agreement no. 
TCHHL0687000100094015 
totalling to Rs.2257231/- ( 
Rupees Twenty Two Lakh 

Fifty Seven Thousand  Two 
Hundred Thirty One Only)

Rs.275697/- ( Rupees  Two 
Lakh Seventy Five 

Thousand  Six Hundred 
Ninety Seven Only) is due 
and payable by you under 

Agreement no. 
TCHIN0683000100144132 

and an amount of 
Rs.2553431/- ( Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakh Fifty 
Three Thousand  Four 

Hundred Thirty One Only) 
is due and payable by you 

under Agreement no. 
TCHHL0683000100142172 
totalling to Rs.2829128/- ( 
Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh 

Twenty Nine Thousand  
One Hundred Twenty Eight 

Only)

Rs.3667201/- ( Rupees 
Thirty Six Lakh Sixty Seven 

Thousand  Two Hundred  
One Only) is due and 
payable by you under 

Agreement no. 
TCHHF0683000100221165 

and an amount of 
Rs.270294/- ( Rupees  Two 

Lakh Seventy Thousand  
Two Hundred Ninety Four 
Only) is due and payable 
by you under Agreement 

no. 
TCHIN0683000100227830 
totalling to Rs.3937495/- 
(Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh 
Thirty Seven Thousand  

Four Hundred Ninety Five 
Only)

Rs.862560/- ( Rupees  
Eight Lakh Sixty Two 

Thousand  Five Hundred 
Sixty Only)

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale 
shall, however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold. 
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further conditions:
NOTE: The E-auction of the properties will take place through portal http://bankauctions.in/ on 28-01-2025   between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with limited extension 
of 5 minutes each.
Terms and Condition: 1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the 
undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to 
the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again be put up to auction subject to the discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not 
be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be: Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the 
property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.” Payable 
at Branch address. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction. For payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact 
Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and provided further that the 
bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered 
appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6.  For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to 
adjourn/discontinue the sale.  7.  Inspection of the Immovable Property can be done on 17-01-2025 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM. with prior appointment. 8. The 
person declared as a successful bidder shall, immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would 
include EMD amount to the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 
9.  In case the initial deposit is made as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorised Officer on or 
before the 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first 
office day after the 15th day.  10. In the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned above, the property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private 
treaty.  The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the 
property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, known to the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: as per table above.  The 
Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, 
electricity etc. 12. For any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider, M/s. 4Closure, Block 
No.605 A, 6th Floor, Maitrivanam Commercial Complex, Ameerpet, Hyderabad – 500038 Email : info@bankauctions.in or Manish Bansal, Email id 
Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com  Authorised Officer Mobile No 8588983696. Please send your query on WhatsApp Number – 9999078669. 13. TDS of 1% will be 
applicable and payable by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ 
borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link provided in secured creditor's website 
http://surl.li/wqbmji for the above details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: https://www.tatacapital.com/property-disposal.html  
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this property. Interested parties should 
only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter. 

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

Place: Mumbai
Date- 24-12-2024

Sd/-   
Authorized Officer

Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

WHEREAS the undersigned being the authorized o�cer of GICHFL, pursuant to the demand notice issued on its respective dates, under section 13(2) of SARFAESI 
Act 2002 calling upon you/Borrowers, the under named, to pay outstanding dues within 60 days from the date of receipt of the respective notices. You all have failed 
to pay the said outstanding dues within stipulated time, hence GICHFL is in exercise and having right as conferred under the provisions of sub section (4) of section 
13 of SARFAESI ACT, 2002 read with rules thereunder, taken PHYSICAL POSSESSION of the Secured Assets as mentioned herein below. 

Sr.
No

NAME OF BORROWER & 
CO-BORROWERS/FILE 

NO/BRANCH NAME

Address Of The Mortgaged Property OUTSTANDING 
DUES AS ON 
22.12.2024

(EXCL. LEGAL 
CHARGES)

DATE OF 
DEMAND 
NOTICE 
ISSUED

DATE OF 
PHYSICAL 

POSSESSION 

1 MR.RAHUL 
VILAS SAWANT 
& MRS.VAISHALI 
RAHUL SAWANT/
MH0230610009504

Gut No: Gut No 21/1,21/2,Building Name: Green Park Orchid Bldg,House No: Flat 302 
Wing A, Floor No: 3rd Flr,Plot No: Bldg No 1,Street Name: Village Kurgaon,Sector Ward 
No: Type B1,Land Mark: Near Cisf Colony,Village: Village Kurgaon,Location: Palghar, 
Taluka: Palghar,State: Maharashtra,Pin Code: 401404,Police Station: Palghar, North 
By: Open Space, South By: G Wing,East By: Internal Road,West By: B Wing

Rs.24,91,722/- 27.01.2020 19.12.2024

2 MR.MANOJKUMAR 
RAJENDRAPRASAD 
VIND/
MH0230610009498

Gut No: Gut No.21/1, 21/2,Building Name: Green Park, Orchid Bldg,House No: Flat- 304 
H Wing,Floor No: 3rd Flr,Plot No: Plot No.3,Street Name: Tarapur Road,Sector Ward No: 
B2 Type,Land Mark: Cisf Colony,Village: Kurgaon, Boisar West,Location: Boisar,Taluka: 
Palghar,State: Maharashtra,Pin Code: 401501,Police Station: Boisar West,North By: A 
Wing,South By: Tulip,East By: G Wing,West By: Internal Road,

Rs. 27,35,468/- 27.01.2020 19.12.2024

NOTICE UNDER SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 8 OF RULES UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002
PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
      CORPORATE OFFICE / HEAD OFFICE : GICHFL, National Insurance Building, 6Th Floor, J. T. Road, Next To Astoria Hotel,

Churchgate, Mumbai, 400 020 Tel.: (022) 43041900/ 2285 1765 / 66 / 67  Email: Corporate@Gichf.com Website: www.gich昀ndia.com
THANE BRANCH : GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD., 1st Floor, Horizon Tower, Hariniwas Circle, Opp. Monalisa Bldg.,  

Bhakti Mandir Road, Thane West – 400602.  Tel.: 022-25401958 / 1957/1959.  

 FOR GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
DATE    : 24.12.2024 SD/-
PLACE : THANE  AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Further to this notice, the Borrower is informed that, GICHFL shall now precede to sale the above-referred Secured Asset in accordance with the provisions of 
the SARFAESI Act 2002 and Rules thereunder. 
The BORROWER and the PUBLIC IN GENERAL is hereby cautioned not to deal with the above referred Property/Secured Asset or any part thereof and any 
dealing with the said Property/Secured Asset shall be subject to charge of GICHFL for the amount mentioned hereinabove against Property/Secured Asset which 
is payable with the further interest thereon until payment in full. This notice is being published under Rule 8 (2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
and also pasted at conspicuous place of the property.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.


